This publication seeks to provide cohesive information in a weekly basis on the
foreign notifications of the WTO members under the TBT agreement on their
proposed technical regulations and conformity assessment procedures.
Philippine exporters and relevant stakeholders are invited to review the proposed
regulations. Comments that will be received by the BPS will be transmitted to the
governments concerned for their consideration.
IN THIS WEEK’S ISSUE
A total of 29 notifications on Chemicals, Electrical Engineering, Environment,

exemption from label approval may be
labeled with a varietal (grape type)
designation, a type designation of varietal
significance, a vintage date, or an appellation
of origin only if the wine is labeled in
compliance with the standards set forth in the
appropriate sections of 27 CFR part 4 for that
label information. TTB also proposed to
amend its part 4 wine labeling regulations to
include a reference to the new part 24
requirement. TTB is reopening the comment
period a second time in response to requests
from a number of commenters. In addition,
TTB is also soliciting comments on alternative
proposals put forth by commenters during the
previous public comment periods for Notice
No. 160.
09 January 2018
BEVERAGES  UNITED
STATES
19/10/2017 G/TBT/N/USA/1225/Add.1 Wine labelling - Addendum
The Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade
Bureau is reopening for an additional 60 days
the comment period for Notice No. 165,
Proposed Addition of New Grape Variety
Names for American Wines, a notice of
proposed rulemaking published in the Federal
Register on 17 November 2016. TTB is taking
this action in response to requests from
several wine industry members and trade
associations.
11 December 2017
Page 7 Volume 3, Issue 42
Product Sector Country Date
Notified
TBT Notification
Symbol
Product  Coverage / Title Final Date for
Comments
BEVERAGES  UNITED
STATES
19/10/2017 G/TBT/N/USA/1230/Add.1 Wine - Addendum
The Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade
Bureau (TTB) is reopening for an additional
90 days the comment period for Notice No.
164, Wine Treating Materials and Related
Regulations, a notice of proposed rulemaking
published in the Federal Register on
22 November 2016. TTB is taking this action in
response to requests from wine industry
members and trade associations.
09 January 2018
METALLURGY
STEELS FOR
REINFORCEMENT
OF CONCRETE
COLOMBIA 19/10/2017 G/TBT/N/COL/222/Add.2 Low Alloy Corrugated Bars - Addendum
The Republic of Colombia communicates with